

445

Executive Department Dover

EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER SIXTY-FOUR

TO: Heads of All State Departments and Agencies

RE: Amendment of Executive Order Number Fifty-One Entitled "Establishment of Governor's Economic Advisory Council

WHEREAS, by Executive Order Number Fifty-One, the Governor established the Governor's Economic Advisory Council; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed desirable to make certain changes in the composition of the Council to insure equal representation by both major political parties;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, SHERMAN W. TRIBBITT, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Governor of the State of Delaware, do hereby order and declare as follows:

- Paragraph 6 of Executive Order Number Fifty-One is amended by striking subparagraph (h) and substituting in lieu thereof the following:
 - "(h) A minority member of the Delaware State Senate".
- 2. Paragraph 6 of Executive Order Number Fifty-One is amended by striking subparagraph (j) and substituting in lieu thereof the following:
 - "(j) A minority member of the Delaware House of Representatives".

APPROVED this 🌽 day of January, 1975

